
Page 1 of 2 
 

AMENDMENT TO ENGINEER-OWNER AGREEMENT 

Amendment No. 1 

 

 

 

Background Data 

 

 

a. 

 

Effective Date of Engineer-Owner Agreement: 

 

October 1, 2017 

 

b. 

 

Engineer: 

 

Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson, Inc. 

 

c. 

 

Owner: 

 

City of Valley City 

 

d. 

 

Project: 

 

Project No. SU-2-990(057), PCN 22043 (Central Avenue) - Concrete 

Pavement Repair (CPR), Signals, Curb Bump-Outs, Decorative Lighting, 

Inlets, Curb & Gutter and Incidentals 

 

e. 

 

This Part of the Project: 

 

NDDOT Addendum #1 - Plan Modifications 

 

 

Nature of Amendment (check all that apply) 

 

 Additional services to be performed by Engineer 

 Modifications to services of Engineer 

   Modifications to responsibilities of Owner 

 Modifications to payment to Engineer 

 Modifications to time(s) for rendering Services 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Page 2 of 2 
 

Description of Modifications 

 

The proposed modifications include updating the plan sheets to reflect reducing the bump-outs from 8-

foot to 6-foot. The proposed project is scheduled to be bid on May 11, 2018. An addendum with the 

required revisions will be issued. A summary of the required revisions and hour summary is attached. 

The time for rendering services for this project is extended from April 30, 2018 to May 31, 2018.  

 

Agreement Summary 

 

a.   Original agreement amount: $132,500.00 

  

b.   Net change for prior amendments: $      

  

c.  This amendment amount: $  16,500.00 

  

d.  Adjusted Agreement amount: $149,000.00 

 

 

Engineer and Owner hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this 

Amendment.  All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in 

effect.  The Effective Date of this Amendment is April 10, 2018. 

 

 

ENGINEER: Kadrmas Lee & Jackson, Inc.  OWNER: City of Valley City 

 

 

 

  

 

By: 

 
Mark Anderson 

  

By: 

 
Dave Carlsrud 

 

Title: 

 
Vice President 

  

Title: 

 
Mayor 

 

Date Signed: 

 

      

  

Date Signed: 

 

     

 

 

 

  

 

Witnessed By: 

 

Chad Petersen 

  

Witnessed By: 

 

Avis Richter 

 

Title: 

 

Project Manager 

  

Title: 

 

Auditor 

 



KLJ Project Name: Downtown Streetscape - VC
Detailed Description: Project #SU-2-990(057), PCN 22043 -

CPR, Signals, Curb Bump-Outs, 
Decorative Lighting, Inlets, Curb & 
Gutter and Incidentals

KLJ Project Number: 5417115

Task Code Description Engineer IV Engineer III Engineer II CADD Tech II Surveyor IV Surveyor III Surveyor II
Project 

Assistant.II

2A Addendum - Revisions
General Details (3 sheets) 2 4 6
Removals (4 sheets) 2 2
Drainage Summary (1 sheet) 1 1
Plan & Profile Sheets (4 sheets) 1 6 2
Paving Layouts (4 sheets) 2 4 2
Signing (8 sheets) 1 1 2
Pavement Marking (4 sheets) 1 2 2
Lighting Layouts (4 sheets) 2 10 2
Traffic Signals (20 sheets) 16 16 20
ITS - Fiber (4 sheets) 2 4 2

Subtotal of Task 28 30 20 40

4/11/2018 Page 1 of 1


	Owner-Engineer_Agreement_Amendment_1
	Export_5417115_Project Setup & Budget Form_Addendum

